
Sl# Districts Name Phone Number / Email

1

Bagalkot, Belgaum, Bidar, Bijapur, 
Dharwad, Gadag, Gulbarga, Koppal, 
Raichur, Yadgir

Shri.Ravichandra B Tattiyavar 
Shri.Nithyananda Kabade

0836-2002635/nithyananda@mrpl.co.in    
8150970425/raviraj@mrpl.co.in                          

2
Chickmagalur,Dakshin Kannada, 
Kodagu, Udupi, Uttar Kannada Shri.Kashinath M Munnoli 0824-2882745/9481214658/ kacnath@mrpl.co.in

3
Bellary, Chitradurga, Davangere, Haveri, 
Shimoga Shri.R.Aravinda 0824-2882752/ 9845144811/aravinda@mrpl.co.in 

4
Bangalore Urban & Rural, 
Chickballapur, Kolar, Ramnagaram Shri.Saurabh.Kothari

080-22642253/8080628365/ 
saurabh_kothari@mrpl.co.in 

5
Chamrajnagar, Hassan, Mandya, Mysore, 
Tumkur Shri.Karthik.Shetty

080-22642242/9663888002                  
karthikshettyk@mrpl.co.in 

6 Kerala

Shri.Rohith Hari T                   
Shri.Noyal Sharook                           
Shri.Ankit Nishad

0495-2928600/7907691012/rohith.hari@mrpl.co.in
9496808918/noyal@mrpl.co.in
8565994929/ankit.nishad@mrpl.co.in

7 Tamilnadu
Shri.Kani Balan T          
Shri.M.Pushparaj

0824 -2882710/9449389263/kani.balan@mrpl.co.in
0824-2882707/9448546742/pushparaj@mrpl.co.in


